
 

University Ave

US
 H

w
y 

12

Ex
celsior Dr

Old Sauk Rd Old Sauk Rd

Airport Rd

N
 G

am
m

on
 R

d

State St

W Johnson St

Observatory Dr

N
 C

ha
rte

r

N Broom St

N
 H

am
ilt

on
 S

t

Old Middleton Rd
Old Sauk Rd

S
t W Gorham St E M

iffl
in 

St

N
 Segoe R

d

 Sheboygan Ave

P
ark  St O

ld Middleton Rd

   Campus Dr
University Ave

Saw

mill Rd

N Westfiel d Rd

    Airport RdStone  W
oo

d 
D

r

Br
an

ch
 S

t

W
 B

eltline  Hwy

Legend
bus stop

bus route for
homeless

walking

walking return trip

driving route for 
middle class
roads used in routes

0 0.5 1
 Miles

0

20

40

60

80

100

Halley’s Time of Travel (min)

Halley’s Distance Traveled (mi)

Mary’s Time of Travel (min)

Mary’s Distance Traveled (mi)

 25.2

44

23.1

82

A Day in the Life
Problems in Commuting for Homeless Citizens

W

hit
ne

y 
W

ay

Middle Class Mary’s Schedule

7:30  --  leave home to drive child to
          daycare 
7:45  --  drive to work at the School of
          Education on the UW-Madison
          campus
8:00  --  Begin work
12:00 --  Have lunch
12:30  -- Return from lunch to finish
          work day
4:30  --  Leave work and drive to pick
          up child from daycare
4:45  --  Pick up child from daycare and 
          drive to the grocery store to
          buy dinner
4:55  --  Arrive at grocery store
5:15  --  Leave grocery store and drive
    home
5:25  --  Arrive home with the rest of
    the night to make dinner, help
          with homework, and have free
          time

Homeless Halley’s Schedule

N

L  a  k  e    M  e  n  d  o  t  a

These two hypothetical situations--from home, to childcare, to work, to the grocery store, and back--represent 

the daily problems homeless citizens have commuting.  Mary is a middle class mother living in Middleton who 

commutes by car.  Hayley is a homeless mother traveling approximately the same distance, but she relies on the 

bus system.  Haley also lived in Middleton, but has recently become homeless and had to move to the YWCA in 

downtonw Madison.  However, her work and childcare are still in Middleton, so she must ajust accordingly

to the bus system.  Problems arise when bus schedules change due to a sick child, a holiday, or bad weather.  

These changes in turn affect the time Haley can get to work and the income for her family.  It is necessary to 

recognize these situations so communities and organizations can assist those that need help, such as improving 

the bus system to the suburbs or daycares helping provide supplies that the child may need.  

Rebecca Cooks / Geo 370 / 12-20-2013 / Lambert Conformal Conic (-89.42) / Sources: Madison Area Metropolitan Planning Organization; Dane County files)

7:00  --  leave home with child to walk to 
          bus stop
7:12  --  take bus to daycare
7:45  --  see that child makes it into 
          daycare and take the bus to work
7:51  --  Arrive at bus stop and walk the
          a few more blocks to work
8:00  --  Begin work
12:00 --  Because of time and money restraints,
      do not have lunch
4:00  --  Leave work and walk to bus stop
4:05  --  Take a bus to pick up child from
          daycare
4:11  --  Pick up child from daycare and take
          bus to grocery store to buy dinner
4:33  --  Arrive at bus stop and walk to 
          groccery store
4:40  --  Arrive at grocery store
5:00  --  Leave grocery store and walk home
5:10  --  Arrive home with the rest of the 
          night to make dinner, help with
          homework, and look for work and 
          daycare closer to home

Copps Grocery 
Store

1234 Stone 
Wood Dr

Baymont Inn
& Suites

Kindercare Daycare

School of 
Education

Triangle Market

YWCA


